Form FTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/102) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
Name of conveying party(les): Eastman Chemical Company	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: The Sherwin-Williams Company Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address:Street Address:101 Prospect Avenue NW City:_ ClevelandState:_ OH _Zip:_44115-1075 Individual(s) citizenahip	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No	General Pertnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/01/2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Ossignations must be a separate document (rom essignated) Additional name(s) & address: (se) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2301641, 2534620, 2037848, 2745193, 2768293	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:5	
Name: Vivien Y. Tsang, Esq.	440	
Internal Address: The Sherwin-Williams Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)	
1100 Midland Bidg Legal Dept.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue NW	6. Deposit account number: 19-2025	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44115-1075		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.		
Vivien Y. Tsang, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, esectioneds, and document		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS The Sherwin Williams Company, an Ohio corporation (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Schedule A trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign rights to the Trademarks to the Assignee as set forth in this Trademark Assignment, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full rights and title to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; rights as Assignee include the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Eastman Chemical Company By:	The Sherwin Williams Company By:
Name: Ma to Jose IN	Name: John F. MUHIC
Title:	Title: DIRECTOR CORPOCATO OCCUPENTAL
Date: $\frac{12/1/03}{ck\mu}$	Date: $\frac{19/1/03}{}$

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Number	Country	Application or Registration
ACCURATE	China P.R.	Application No. 3332047
ACCURATE	European Community	Application No. 002874121
ACCURATE	Mexico	Registration No. 769750
ACCURATE (CHIN	ESE CHARACTERS) China P.R.	Application No. 3341639
ACCURATE DISPE	RSIONS (STYLIZED DESIG United States	N) Registration No. 2301641
CHARISMA	China P.R.	Application No. 3332030
CHARISMA	European Community	Application No. 002874139
CHARISMA	Mexico	Registration No. 769751
CHARISMA COLO	RANTS United States	Registration No. 2534620
MAXITONER	China P.R.	Application No. 3332029
MAXITONER	European Community	Application No. 002587509
MAXITONER	Mexico	Registration No. 773361
MAXITONER	Switzerland	Registration No. 499.786
MAXITONER	United States	Registration No. 2745193
PURATONER	China P.R.	Application No. 3332028
PURATONER	European Community	Application No. 2735330
PURATONER	Mexico	Registration No. 769752
PURATONER	United States	Registration No. 2768293
HYPERTONER	United States	Registration No. 2037848

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 0027,79,FRAME: 03,46**